

Ref: LIC/ZTC/GeM/ Garden Tender/01/2024

Date: 12.07.2024

Sub: Corrigendum dated 12.07.2024 related to Tender No GEM/2024/B/5092207 Dated 25/06/2024

This Corrigendum dated 12.07.2024, related to Tender No GEM/2024/B/5092207 Dated 25/06/2024-"Garden maintenance and horticulture Services" is issued to notify the following corrections:

- 1. In page no.3: Important information for Bidders Point no. 7: Date and time of Opening of technical Bids: 16.07.2024 at 14:30 HRS - read as 'Tuesday' instead of 'Monday'.
- 2. In page no 3: Important information for Bidders Point no. 8: Date and time of Opening of Financial Bids -06.08.2024 at 15.00 HRS: read as 'Tuesday' instead of 'Monday'.
- 3. In page no.4: 'the Financial Bid Tender Schedule is as below': Sl.no.4 in the table Date of Opening of Financial Tender of qualified bidders: 06/08/2024 at 15.30 HRS (read as 'Tuesday' instead of 'Monday')
- 4. In page no. 13, point 9: The Technical Bids (Part-I) shall be opened on: read as '16.07.2024' instead of '15.07.2024' at 14.30 HRS and read as 'Tuesday' instead of 'Monday' in the office of ZTC, Akurdi.
- 5. In page no.54: Annexure XIII point 23 All pages of the : Read as 'Tender Document' instead of 'Bid' dated and read as '25/06/20204' instead of '24/06/2024'.

All other terms and conditions of the Tender document dated 25/06/2024, including any amendment thereof, remain unchanged.

अशोक जय सिंह Ashok Jai Singh

उप ग्राचार्य / Vice Principal होत्रीय प्रशिक्षण केन्द्र (प. धे.) Zonal Training Centre (W.Z.)

कार्या. : क्षेत्रीय प्रशिक्षण केन्द्र (प. क्षे.),"जीवन विद्या", प्लॉट नं. 148/149, सेक्टर नं. 26, निगडी, प्राधिकरण, आकुर्डी, पुणे - 411 044.



Ref: LIC/ZTC/GeM/ Garden Tender/01/2024

Date: 12.07.2024

Sub: Corrigendum dated 12.07.2024 related to Tender No GEM/2024/B/5092207 Dated 25/06/2024

This Corrigendum dated 12.07.2024, related to Tender No GEM/2024/B/5092207 Dated 25/06/2024-"Garden maintenance and horticulture Services" is issued to notify the following corrections:

- 1. In page no.3: Important information for Bidders Point no. 7: Date and time of Opening of technical Bids: 16.07.2024 at 14:30 HRS read as 'Tuesday' instead of 'Monday'.
- In page no 3: Important information for Bidders Point no. 8: Date and time of Opening of Financial Bids -06.08.2024 at 15.00 HRS: read as 'Tuesday' instead of 'Monday'.
- 3. In page no.4: 'the Financial Bid Tender Schedule is as below': Sl.no.4 in the table Date of Opening of Financial Tender of qualified bidders: 06/08/2024 at 15.30 HRS (read as 'Tuesday' instead of 'Monday')
- 4. In page no. 13, point 9: The Technical Bids (Part-I) shall be opened on: read as '16.07.2024' instead of '15.07.2024' at 14.30 HRS and read as 'Tuesday' instead of 'Monday' in the office of ZTC, Akurdi.
- 5. In page no.54: Annexure XIII point 23 All pages of the : Read as 'Tender Document' instead of 'Bid' dated and read as '25/06/20204' instead of '24/06/2024'.

All other terms and conditions of the Tender document dated 25/06/2024, including any amendment thereof, remain unchanged.

Vice Principal

अशोक जय सिंह Ashok Jai Singh

उप प्राचार्य / Vice Principal হারীয় মহিছেগত কৈল্প (प. হা.) Zenal Training Centre (W.Z.)

कार्या. : क्षेत्रीय प्रशिक्षण केन्द्र (प. क्षे.), "जीवन विद्या", प्लॉट नं. 148/149, सेक्टर नं. 26, निगडी, प्राधिकरण, आकुर्डी, पुणे - 411 044. दूरभाष : (कार्या.) (020) 2765 2296 / 3702 / 07 ई-मेल : wz\_ztc@licindia.com